

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mrs S Rothwell
olumant.	

Respondent: Rowley Care Limited (in voluntary liquidation)

Heard at: Birmingham by CVP

Heard on: 30 January 2023

Before: Employment Judge Hindmarch Members: Mrs Ahmad Mr Deneen

Appearances

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claim of discrimination arising from disability pursuant to s15 Equality Act 2010 is not well founded and is dismissed.
- 2. The claim of failure to make reasonable adjustments under s20 Equality Act 2010 is well founded and is upheld. The Claimant is awarded the sum of £8500 for injury to feelings and the sum of £2174 by way of interest making a total award of £10,674.

Employment Judge Hindmarch 30 January 2023